



101514549

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
3Com Corporation	Name: Palm, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 5470 Great America Parkway				
☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	City/State/Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95052				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Execution Date: <u>June 21, 2000, June 22, 2000</u>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/201,650					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/201,650	B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional number	rs attached?  Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 72 ]				
Name: Van Mahamedi Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 25216-724)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Λ1					
Van Mahamedi, Reg. No. 42,828	September 11, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]				

**PATENT REEL: 011224 FRAME: 0700** 

## CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3Com Corporation, having a place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara. California 95052-8145, (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions described invention below (hereinafter "Said Inventions,")

## TITLE See Exhibit A

X for which an application for United States Patent was filed on See Exhibit A, Application No.

See Exhibit A	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, a	and
WHEREAS, <u>PALM</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , having a place of business at <u>5470 Great America Parkway</u> , <u>Santa California 95052</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring a portion of the Assignor's title and interest in and to Said Inventions, and in and to any and all patent applications, patents, invent certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United Sand foreign countries.	s right, or's

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to Said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on Said Inventions pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on Said Inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering Said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving Said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving Said Inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB1\CJH\1178936.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011224 FRAME: 0701 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

## ASSIGNEE NAME

**ASSIGNOR NAME** 

By: Steven Yu	By: Mark Michael
Signature: Stephen Va	Signature: Mhhllishael
Title: VP General Cansel & Secretary	Title: SENIOR VP, GENERAL COUNSEL &
Date: June 22, 2000	Date: JUNE 21, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011224 FRAME: 0702

## Exhibit A

PALM Ref #	CASE#	TITLE	SERIAL #	ILING DAT	PATENT	ISSUE DAT	EEL/FRA	INVENTOR
2021.PALM.US.P	25216-723	US - CRADLE WITH COMBINED STATUS INDICATOR LIGHT AND STYLUS HOLDER		04/01/1999			10069/070	5
			!		<del></del>			inventor BOYLE, DENNIS J.
			!		<u> </u>		† · —	CANOVA JR, FRANCIS J.
		<del>+</del>	<u>.</u>				1	HAN, AMY AIMEI
			<del> </del>		+	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	LUNSFORD, ERIC M. NEIST, TRACI ANGELA
		•			<u> </u>	1		TAL, ELISHA AVRAHAM
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>+</del>		<del>-</del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>	TWISS, ROBERT G.
1990.PALM.US.P	25216-7 <b>2</b> 4	US - BUTTON PIVOT BAR	09/201,650	11/30/1998			10074/032	5
	<del></del>	<del> </del>	•			•	<del>!</del>	INVENTOR HAN, AMY AIMEI
			•		·			NEIST, TRACI ANGELA
	<b></b>	<del></del>	<del>-</del>			<u> </u>	-	PENATE, RICARDO A.
		1						TWISS, ROBERT G.
2279.PALM.US.P	25216-725	US - METHOL) AND APPARATUS FOR SOFTWARE ( ONTROL OF VIEWING PARAMETER'S	09/298,538	04/22/1999			10151/0043	
		•			<del> </del>	<del></del>		inventor
	+				<b></b>			inventor CANOVA JR, FRANCIS J.
	<u> </u>	<b>-</b>		+	į- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		TWISS, ROBERT G.
1983.PALM.US.DES	25216-726	US (DESIGN) CRADLE FOR USE WITH A HANDHELD COMPUTER DEVICE	29/095,810	10/30/1998	D412,162	07/20/1999	9560/0968	
	i				<u> </u>			inventor
	<del>-</del>	<del></del>		·	-	<del> </del> -		BOYLE, DENNIS J.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. — —	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>	+	HAN, AMY AIMEI NEIST, TRACY ANGELA
								TAL, ELISHA AVRAHAM
		<b>-</b>		<del></del>	<del> </del> -	<del> </del>		TWISS, ROBERT G.
1984.PALM.US.DES	25216-727	US (DESIGN) HANDHELD COMPUTER DEVICE	29/095.903	10/30/1998	D416,001	11/02/1999	9559/0785	
	†	<del> </del>			1	<del></del>	9559/0732	inventor
	1				:		10067/031	BOYLE, DENNIS
	ļ							GODEE, JOOST
	İ	<del>+</del>			·		·	HAN, AMY AIMEI NEIST, TRACY ANGELA
	+							TAL, ELISHA AVRAHAM
	į	:						TWISS, ROBERT G.
2019.PALM.US.P	25216-728	US - CONNECTOR FOR HANDHELD COMPUTER	09/484,086	01/18/2000	:			:
:	ļ — — —	<del> </del>						inventor
	İ				+	<del> </del>		CANOVA JR, FRANCIS J. OSBORN, NEIL A.
		ļ			+	+		TWISS, ROBERT G.
		<u> </u>			<del>†</del>			TWYMAN, NICHOLAS
2305.PALM.US.P	25216-729	IUS - METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING SCALING OF A DISPLAY	09/3 <b>09</b> ,750	05/11/1999		1	10156/0270	
	+						<del></del>	inventor
	•	· · ·						LEMKE, STEVEN C.
2053.PALM.US.P	25216-730	US - DUAL STYLE CONNECTOR FOR HANDHELD COMPUTER	09/318,886	05/26/1999			10240/0977	7
		*						Inventor
			·					BOYLE, DENNIS
		+			<del></del>	<del> </del>		CANOVA JR. FRANCIS J. FRANCAVILLA, MADELE
					,			HAN, AMY AIMEI
								NEIST, TRACI ANGELA

1178984\_1 Page 4